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[No. 405, A.] 	[Published April 10, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 215. 
AN ACT to prescribe more fully the duties of the 

County Superintendent of Schools. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

County RIPer- 	SECTION 1. No county superintendent of schools 
intendent not 
allowed to 	(except as hereinafter provided), shall engage in 
tea.ch during his  teaching during the term for which he was elected, term of ofYiee. 

nor shall any person under contract to teach, be 
qualified to hold the office of county superintend-
ent of schools. 

Must not be ab- SECTION 2. No county superintendent of schools 
sent from his 
post of duty. shall engage in any profession or occupation, nor 

shall he absent himself from the county or dis-
trict for which he is elected, to engage in any 
occupation, profession or pursuit during the term 
for which he is elected, for such time or in such 
manner as to interfere with the proper discharge 
of his duties as superintendent of schools. 

May be re- 	SECTION 3. Any county superintendent of 
moved from 
office for viola- schools who neglects or violates any of the pro-
tion. 	 visions of sections 1 or 2, of this act, shall be sub- 

ject to removal from office. 
Exemption& 	SECTION 4. None of the provisions of this act 

shall be applicable to counties in which the salary 
of county superintendent of schools, is less than 
eight hundred dollars per annum. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1885. 

rtzing stand-
ard of time. 

[No. 509, A.] 	 [Published April 10, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 216. 
AN ACT fixing a standard of time. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. The legal standard of time within 

the state of Wisconsin, shall be the mean solar 


